15/- per bottle for “Rail Neer” = 1,00,92,540 x 15 = 15,13,88,100/- . However,
licensees got Rs. 34,69, 27,117/-against the total PDW supply. Therefore, total loss to
Railways during Jan’ 2013 to Dec’ 2014 = Rs. 34,69,27,117/- (total claimed from Railways)
–Rs. 15,13,88,100/- (actual claim for “Rail Neer”) =Rs. 19,55,39,017/- (Rupees Nineteen
Crore Fifty Five Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Seventeen only).

42. The aforesaid does not show deduction of the amount incurred by the appellant
thus, we find it appropriate to remand the case back to the Adjudicating Authority to
consider the issue afresh to determine the proceeds of crime.

43. It is to be clarified that for determination of the alleged proceeds of crime, the